
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Saturday, 14 August 2021

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PURIFY VIRTUOSO Last start winner BUL, 10/08/2021, R5, P 1P 1P 5P 4/1/2G. Micallef 531243 7/4213

 2 FANTASY FLOWER 1 Last start winner BUL, 10/08/2021, R8, P 1P 7P 6P 4/1/2N. Falk 532500 6/4119

 3 SOUL TO SQUEEZE Last start placegetter BUL, 10/08/2021, R5, P 3P 1P 5P 4/1/2J. Tweddle 533620 5/4202

 4 BROKEN DRUM Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R9, Y 2Y 1P 1P 4/1/2J. Grief 519680 9/4249

 5 ZEST TO EXCEL 1 Weighted points score WPK, 21/04/2021, R8, M 7M 8C 3M 4/1/2A. Williams 490919 15/2139

 6 MR. WENDAL 2 Last start winner BUL, 10/08/2021, R7, P 1P 2P 7P 5/3J. Little 533618 4/1260

 7 LAGOON SAMUEL 1 Last start winner BUL, 10/08/2021, R6, P 1P 2P 4C 5/2R. Webster 536506 4/2200

 8 JAVEN BALE Last start winner BUL, 10/08/2021, R4, P 1P 6P 8P 5/1S. Rhodes 536532 4/3156

 9 ZIPPING MIAMI Last start placegetter BUL, 04/08/2021, R7, P 2P 5Y 1P 5/2C. Carl 529858 3/2194

 10 KARMEN KRISTY Last start placegetter GOS, 10/08/2021, R10, P 3P 8P 1P 5/2S. Simonetta 539794 4/2177

 11 REDSHIFT SEVEN 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 10/08/2021, R6, P 2P 5P 7C 5/1J. Little 522317 10/0160

 12 LOCK MASTER Last start placegetter RIC, 04/08/2021, R6, P 2P 6P 1P 5/4P. Lagogiane 532518 2/0155

 13 TAKAHI CHISUM 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 10/08/2021, R7, P 2P 5P 3P 5/4J. Bertinato 538993 1/0146

 14 STONE MASON 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 10/08/2021, R9, P 2P 1P 4P 5/4S. Simonetta 539798 1/0131

 15 JULLISA BALE Last start placegetter BUL, 10/08/2021, R4, P 3P 5P 5P 5/1S. Rhodes 526104 5/3120

 16 LAMONT BALE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 1C 5/4S. Rhodes 536534 3/0221

 17 WICKED BELLA Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R6, P 6P 2P 3P 5/3L. Michael 526173 3/1201

 18 AT THE OFFICE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R10, P 5P 2P 1P 5/3C. Bell 534128 2/1183

 19 TARAWI TED Weighted points score WPK, 30/06/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4D. Smith 538706 1/0167

 20 KUDOS BALE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R4, P 5P 4P 2C 5/2S. Rhodes 508622 8/2163

 21 MOTOWN PRINCE Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R4, P 4P 7P 2P 5/1R. Nicolaou 528115 4/3156

 22 NIXON BALE Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 5C 5/1S. Rhodes 528168 9/6141

 23 ARGO'S FLYER Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R10, P 4P 1P 5P 5/1R. Nicolaou 531136 5/3141

 24 DESPICABLE SPIKE Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R6, P 5P 1P 8Y 5/3S. Easey 529709 6/1140

 25 COMPRENDE Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R5, P 6P 1P 4P 5/3N. Brown 526573 4/1138

 26 TIGGERLONG BLAZE Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R6, P 4P 3P 7P 5/2M. Keys 501339 6/1129

 27 STONEY MCBRIDE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 10/08/2021, R5, P 3P 7P 4P 5/4S. Simonetta 539797 1/0106

 28 WACKY ETHICS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 04/08/2021, R7, P 4P 8P 5P 5/2D. Smith 498951 3/287

 29 QUINTO BALE Weighted points score BUL, 04/08/2021, R7, P 7P 4P 7P 5/1S. Rhodes 529707 4/381

1 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 12 August 2021 - 06:43 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Saturday, 14 August 2021

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 30 DIG DEEP BUDDY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R10, P 8P 7P 7P 5/2L. Deguara 525247 4/269
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Saturday, 14 August 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MR. WENDAL 2 Last start winner BUL, 10/08/2021, R7, P 1P 2P 7P 5/3J. Little 533618 4/1260

 2 LAGOON SAMUEL 1 Last start winner BUL, 10/08/2021, R6, P 1P 2P 4C 5/2R. Webster 536506 4/2200

 3 JAVEN BALE Last start winner BUL, 10/08/2021, R4, P 1P 6P 8P 5/1S. Rhodes 536532 4/3156

 4 ZIPPING MIAMI Last start placegetter BUL, 04/08/2021, R7, P 2P 5Y 1P 5/2C. Carl 529858 3/2194

 5 KARMEN KRISTY Last start placegetter GOS, 10/08/2021, R10, P 3P 8P 1P 5/2S. Simonetta 539794 4/2177

 6 REDSHIFT SEVEN 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 10/08/2021, R6, P 2P 5P 7C 5/1J. Little 522317 10/0160

 7 LOCK MASTER Last start placegetter RIC, 04/08/2021, R6, P 2P 6P 1P 5/4P. Lagogiane 532518 2/0155

 8 TAKAHI CHISUM 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 10/08/2021, R7, P 2P 5P 3P 5/4J. Bertinato 538993 1/0146

 9 STONE MASON 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 10/08/2021, R9, P 2P 1P 4P 5/4S. Simonetta 539798 1/0131

 10 JULLISA BALE Last start placegetter BUL, 10/08/2021, R4, P 3P 5P 5P 5/1S. Rhodes 526104 5/3120

 11 LAMONT BALE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 1C 5/4S. Rhodes 536534 3/0221

 12 WICKED BELLA Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R6, P 6P 2P 3P 5/3L. Michael 526173 3/1201

 13 AT THE OFFICE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R10, P 5P 2P 1P 5/3C. Bell 534128 2/1183

 14 TARAWI TED Weighted points score WPK, 30/06/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4D. Smith 538706 1/0167

 15 KUDOS BALE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R4, P 5P 4P 2C 5/2S. Rhodes 508622 8/2163

 16 MOTOWN PRINCE Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R4, P 4P 7P 2P 5/1R. Nicolaou 528115 4/3156

 17 ARGO'S FLYER Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R10, P 4P 1P 5P 5/1R. Nicolaou 531136 5/3141

 18 NIXON BALE Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 5C 5/1S. Rhodes 528168 9/6141

 19 DESPICABLE SPIKE Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R6, P 5P 1P 8Y 5/3S. Easey 529709 6/1140

 20 COMPRENDE Weighted points score GOS, 29/03/2021, R5, P 6P 1P 4P 5/3N. Brown 526573 4/1138

 21 TIGGERLONG BLAZE Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R6, P 4P 3P 7P 5/2M. Keys 501339 6/1129

 22 STONEY MCBRIDE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 10/08/2021, R5, P 3P 7P 4P 5/4S. Simonetta 539797 1/0106

 23 WACKY ETHICS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 04/08/2021, R7, P 4P 8P 5P 5/2D. Smith 498951 3/287

 24 QUINTO BALE Weighted points score BUL, 04/08/2021, R7, P 7P 4P 7P 5/1S. Rhodes 529707 4/381

 25 DIG DEEP BUDDY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R10, P 8P 7P 7P 5/2L. Deguara 525247 4/269
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Saturday, 14 August 2021

P FFA 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HARDAWAY RANGER Last start winner RIC, 11/08/2021, R6, P 1P 1C 5P 1/2R. Marsden 529645 15/12362

 2 ROSE OF LACHLAN Last start winner GOS, 10/08/2021, R4, P 1P 4P 4C 1/2T. Macdonald 498877 22/15266

 3 LILLY BANNER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2021, R5, C 3C 2C 1P 1/2B. Gibbons 507436 20/7335

 4 CAISHEN Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R1, C 4C 3P 2P 1/2M. Riccio 489509 18/6250

 5 MAC OLGA 2 Last start winner DAP, 29/07/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 4C 3/1/2G. Eslick 528711 8/7199

 6 STARBURST LEO Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2021, R7, C 7C 3C 1P 3/1/2D. Sultana 520512 7/5174
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Saturday, 14 August 2021

P 5 472 1-2

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LUCKY TO RACE Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 2C 5/3A. Pagano 537889 2/1217

 2 UNO KAI 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 2C 4C 5/4K. Pedrana 534548 1/0203

 3 HALF THINKING Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 1P 5/3B. Riccio 526583 2/1190

 4 AT THE OFFICE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 1P 5/4C. Bell 534128 2/0183

 5 OUTLAW ETHICS Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 2P 5/4D. Smith 532853 1/0160

 6 ROCK BURNER Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 6C 5/4J. Brown 535807 1/0152

 7 JACK BUTTONS Grade order Grade 5 1P 5/4L. Azzopardi 539129 1/0151

 8 TAKAHI CHISUM 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 3P 5/4J. Bertinato 538993 1/0146

 9 KNIGHTED SHADOW Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 2P 5/4W. Knibbs 534901 2/0138

 10 STONE MASON 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 4P 5/4S. Simonetta 539798 1/0131

 11 MONEY HEIST Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 6P 5/4M. Farrugia 520261 2/0123

 12 GO FORWARD HENRY Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 2P 5/4A. Campton 533402 1/0117

 13 STONEY MCBRIDE 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 4P 5/4S. Simonetta 539797 1/0106

 14 HOLD ME UP Grade order Grade 5 7P 4Y 2Y 5/4M. Stegnjaic 535652 1/0100

 15 SUNSHINE EMILY 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 7P 5/4N. Falk 525252 2/069
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Saturday, 14 August 2021

P 5 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 AUSSIE CORTIS 2 Last start winner BUL, 10/08/2021, R3, P 1P 1P 3P 5/2S. Easey 534762 4/2234

 2 LIGHTNING OWL Last start placegetter BUL, 10/08/2021, R9, P 2P 3P 2C 5/1N. Brown 531211 9/3221

 3 RODEO ETHICS Last start placegetter BUL, 04/08/2021, R4, P 2P 7C 7P 5/3D. Smith 532852 7/1206

 4 UNO KAI 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 10/08/2021, R3, P 2P 2C 4C 5/4K. Pedrana 534548 1/0203

 5 BONE COLLECTOR Last start placegetter BUL, 10/08/2021, R3, P 3P 8P 8P 5/2C. Bell 529969 3/2144

 6 MONEY HEIST Last start placegetter BUL, 28/07/2021, R11, P 3P 7P 6P 5/4M. Farrugia 520261 2/0123

 7 OUTSIDE WORLD Last start City winner RIC, 07/08/2021, R7, C 1C 3P 1C 5/2C. Carl 525704 8/3328

 8 MR. WENDAL 1 Last start Provincial winner BUL, 10/08/2021, R7, P 1P 2P 7P 5/3J. Little 533618 4/2260

 9 LAGOON SAMUEL 2 Last start Provincial winner BUL, 10/08/2021, R6, P 1P 2P 4C 5/3R. Webster 536506 4/1200

 10 FANTASY FLOWER 2 Last start Provincial winner BUL, 10/08/2021, R8, P 1P 7P 6P 5/3N. Falk 532500 6/1119

 11 DANCE WITH IZZY Dropping in grade DAP, 05/08/2021, R6, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1C. Bell 524973 5/4174

 12 KING POWER Weighted points score RIS, 31/07/2021, R6, Y 2Y 1Y 1P 5/2L. Atchison 533155 7/2252

 13 LAMONT BALE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 1C 5/3S. Rhodes 536534 3/2221

 14 ALL ABOUT MIA 3 Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R2, P 3P 6C 4P 5/2N. Brown 526174 4/2138

 15 WACKY ETHICS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 04/08/2021, R7, P 4P 8P 5P 5/4D. Smith 498951 3/087

 16 SUNSHINE EMILY 3 Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R3, P 6P 5P 7P 5/4N. Falk 525252 2/069
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Saturday, 14 August 2021

P NG1-4 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ROMANTIC STORM Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2021, R9, C 2C 1P 1P 2/1/1G. Borg 526160 14/8366

 2 TARAWI HARLEY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2021, R5, C 5C 3P 1C 2/1/2T. Macdonald 535341 10/8324

 3 INSANE FURY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R4, P 2P 4P 6P 2/1/1G. Micallef 531244 8/6184

 4 CHRISSIE BANNER 2 Last start City winner RIC, 07/08/2021, R4, C 1C 4C 3P 3/1/1B. Gibbons 528820 17/10316

 5 ZIGGY STAR 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2021, R6, C 7C 1P 1C 3/1/2P. Lagogiane 533650 4/3262

 6 FOUR FIVE Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2021, R4, C 2C 6C 5P 3/1/1A. Proctor 528625 7/6208

 7 GEORGIA ROSE Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R10, P 2P 5P 7P 3/1/2G. Borg 521335 7/5165

 8 CRAZY OLD GOAT 3 Last start placegetter GOS, 10/08/2021, R7, P 2P 3C 3P 4/1/1A. Weise 521120 9/5279
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Saturday, 14 August 2021

P NG 590 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CHRISSIE BANNER 1 Last start City winner RIC, 07/08/2021, R4, C 1C 4C 3P 1/2B. Gibbons 528820 17/3316

 2 CRAZY OLD GOAT 1 Weighted points score GOS, 10/08/2021, R7, P 2P 3C 3P 4/1/2A. Weise 521120 9/0279

 3 TRUNKEY ROSE Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2021, R9, C 5C 2P 1C 4/1/2L. Godden 520295 12/1276

 4 REMAS FERNANDO 1 Last start winner RIC, 06/08/2021, R6, P 1P 6P 3P 5/2E. Foyle 528831 7/2213

 5 ALL ABOUT MIA 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 10/08/2021, R2, P 3P 6C 4P 5/4N. Brown 526174 4/0138

 6 RILEY'S MARIAH Last start placegetter BUL, 10/08/2021, R2, P 2P 5P 4P 5/4A. Godden 508886 5/0125
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Saturday, 14 August 2021

P 3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MAC OLGA 1 Last start winner DAP, 29/07/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 4C 3/1/2G. Eslick 528711 8/7199

 2 RIVERGUM GEORGE Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2021, R6, P 6P 2P 1P 3/1/1J. Scerri 508180 8/5261
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Saturday, 14 August 2021

P 4 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COME AROUND Last start placegetter RIC, 11/08/2021, R9, P 2P 6P 7C 4/1/2T. Jansen 522526 15/13157

 2 ZEST TO EXCEL 2 Weighted points score WPK, 21/04/2021, R8, M 7M 8C 3M 4/1/2A. Williams 490919 15/2139

10 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 12 August 2021 - 06:43 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Saturday, 14 August 2021

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HYPERVENTILATE Last start winner BUL, 10/08/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 2P 5/2J. Croser 524919 4/2224

 2 REMA'S JADE Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R6, P 8P 4P 4P 5/1E. Foyle 528829 5/393

 3 MISTER MAC Weighted points score RIC, 06/08/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 6Y 5/3J. Grief 533922 2/170

 4 DIG DEEP BUDDY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R10, P 8P 7P 7P 5/2L. Deguara 525247 4/269

 5 DIG DEEP LUCKY Weighted points score RIC, 06/08/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4L. Deguara 525244 2/057
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Saturday, 14 August 2021

P M 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SASSY ACTRESS 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 10/08/2021, R2, P 3P 2P 3Y M/1S. Simonetta 538824 0/0134
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Saturday, 14 August 2021

P M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SASSY ACTRESS 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 10/08/2021, R2, P 3P 2P 3Y M/1S. Simonetta 538824 0/0134

 2 CAWBOURNE HELM 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 30/07/2021, R1, P 4P 4P 3P M/1J. Smart 537718 0/092

 3 TIGER ARMY First start M/1B. Dargan 539249 0/00

 4 WHERE'S LOFTUS First start M/1B. Riccio 537898 0/00

 5 MISS HILO Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 04/08/2021, R3, P 7P M/1B. Gibbons 542179 0/033
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Saturday, 14 August 2021

P 2 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LILLY BANNER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2021, R5, C 3C 2C 1P 2/1/2B. Gibbons 507436 20/11335

 2 TARAWI HARLEY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2021, R5, C 5C 3P 1C 2/1/2T. Macdonald 535341 10/8324

 3 INSANE FURY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R4, P 2P 4P 6P 2/1/1G. Micallef 531244 8/6184
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Saturday, 14 August 2021

P 3 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CHRISSIE BANNER 3 Last start City winner RIC, 07/08/2021, R4, C 1C 4C 3P 3/1/1B. Gibbons 528820 17/10316

 2 REDSHIFT SEVEN 1 Dropping in grade MAT, 15/04/2021, R10, P 2P 5P 7C 3/1/2J. Little 522317 10/9160

 3 ZIGGY STAR 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2021, R6, C 7C 1P 1C 3/1/2P. Lagogiane 533650 4/3262
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Saturday, 14 August 2021

P 4 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CRAZY OLD GOAT 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 10/08/2021, R7, P 2P 3C 3P 4/1/1A. Weise 521120 9/5279

 2 KUDOS BALE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R4, P 5P 4P 2C 4/1/1S. Rhodes 508622 8/4163
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Saturday, 14 August 2021

P M 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CAWBOURNE HELM 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 30/07/2021, R1, P 4P 4P 3P M/1J. Smart 537718 0/092
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Saturday, 14 August 2021

P 5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 AUSSIE CORTIS 1 Last start winner BUL, 10/08/2021, R3, P 1P 1P 3P 5/2S. Easey 534762 4/2234

 2 REMAS FERNANDO 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 06/08/2021, R6, P 1P 6P 3P 5/2E. Foyle 528831 7/3213

 3 PLATINUM FLARE Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R2, P 5P 3C 3P 5/3M. Pryce 530488 3/1173

 4 TOPPER PHOENIX Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R9, P 5P 5P 3C 5/2F. Harris 492357 6/3159

 5 ALL ABOUT MIA 2 Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R2, P 3P 6C 4P 5/2N. Brown 526174 4/2138

 6 DESPICABLE KAILA Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2021, R7, P 6P 4P 3P 5/3S. Easey 523715 3/1126

 7 SUNSHINE EMILY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 10/08/2021, R3, P 6P 5P 7P 5/4N. Falk 525252 2/069
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